010	Docket No.: P26,475-A USA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →) 5.70
To the Honorable Commission Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel Joseph O'Mahony	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Elan Corporation, plc Address: Monksland Industrial Estate
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Athlone, Co Westmeath State/Prov.: Country: Ireland ZIP:
Other	Country. Herand Zir.
Execution Date: November 9, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 6,117,632
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marilou E. Watson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 42,213 Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2600 Aramark Tower, 1101 Market Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 19107	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marilou E. Watson Name of Person Signing 01/15/2004 DBYRNE 00000183 6117632 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 1 FC:8021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 9, 2004 Date	
01 FC:8021 40.00 Bell documents to beyonded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0803 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 9th day of November One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five BETWEEN DANIEL JOSEPH O'MAHONY, an Irish citizen, of 75 Avoca Park, Avoca Avenue, Blackrock, County Dublin, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND ELAN CORPORATION, PLC, an Irish company, of
Monksland Industrial Estate, Athlone, County Westmeath, Ireland
(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part
WHEREAS the Assignor is the inventor of an invention entitled
"Peptides which enhance transport across tissues and methods of
identifying and using the same"

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of ten pounds (IR£10) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the said Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all his right title and interest of and in the said invention including the right to the Assignee to apply for and obtain a Patent therefor in its own name in any country in the World

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that he shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make Application in its own name in any country of the World for a Patent in respect of the said invention

It is certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in

> PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0804

respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds five thousand pounds (IR£5,000)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

by the said DANIEL JOSEPH

O'MAHONY

in the presence of: -

THE COMMON SEAL of ELAN CORPORATION, PLC

was hereto affixed in the

presence of: -

RECORDED: 01/13/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0805